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Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

4005 ꞏ Sales Tax 3,312,616.07 3,570,000.00 3,312,616.07 3,570,000.00 3,570,000.00
4010 ꞏ Tax Revenue 5,116,268.39 5,200,000.00 5,116,268.39 5,200,000.00 5,200,000.00
4015 ꞏ Delinquent Taxes 27,733.75 15,000.00 27,733.75 15,000.00 15,000.00
4025 ꞏ Carry Over Balance 0.00 7,700,000.00 0.00 7,700,000.00 7,700,000.00
4030 ꞏ EMS Revenue 528,940.67 550,000.00 528,940.67 550,000.00 550,000.00

4035 ꞏ SAFER Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4045 ꞏ Texas Governors Office CISM 59,515.49 34,500.00 59,515.49 34,500.00 34,500.00
4055 ꞏ TX OOG 3703902 Resiliency 0.00 52,008.00 0.00 52,008.00 52,008.00
4065 ꞏ TX Governors Office Dom Vio 947.42 16,080.00 947.42 16,080.00 16,080.00
4150 ꞏ Miscellaneous Income 1,152,983.18 1,300,000.00 1,152,983.18 1,300,000.00 1,300,000.00
4190 ꞏ Interest Income 6,404.18 0.00 6,404.18 0.00 0.00

Total Income 10,205,409.15 18,437,588.00 10,205,409.15 18,437,588.00 18,437,588.00

Gross Profit 10,205,409.15 18,437,588.00 10,205,409.15 18,437,588.00 18,437,588.00

Expense
6000 ꞏ Office Facility

6010 ꞏ Station 115 note 500,670.06 501,000.00 500,670.06 501,000.00 501,000.00

6011 ꞏ Station 116 Note 198,734.22 230,000.00 198,734.22 230,000.00 230,000.00
6012.1 ꞏ Station 118 Note 367,576.65 368,000.00 367,576.65 368,000.00 368,000.00
6020 ꞏ Telephone Service 8,925.13 10,000.00 8,925.13 10,000.00 10,000.00
6025 ꞏ Email/Direct TV 6,540.49 10,000.00 6,540.49 10,000.00 10,000.00
6030 ꞏ Utilities

6031 ꞏ Electric & Gas 65,663.97 67,000.00 65,663.97 67,000.00 67,000.00
6032 ꞏ Capitol Improvments 2,067,292.52 5,000,000.00 2,067,292.52 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00

Total 6030 ꞏ Utilities 2,132,956.49 5,067,000.00 2,132,956.49 5,067,000.00 5,067,000.00

6050 ꞏ Maintenance
6056 ꞏ Equipment Repairs 9,778.36 10,000.00 9,778.36 10,000.00 10,000.00
6057 ꞏ Equipment Inspection&Testing 32,511.58 34,000.00 32,511.58 34,000.00 34,000.00
6058 ꞏ Facility Maintenance 88,457.46 95,000.00 88,457.46 95,000.00 95,000.00

Total 6050 ꞏ Maintenance 130,747.40 139,000.00 130,747.40 139,000.00 139,000.00

Total 6000 ꞏ Office Facility 3,346,150.44 6,325,000.00 3,346,150.44 6,325,000.00 6,325,000.00

6100 ꞏ Administrative
6105 ꞏ Bexar Appraisal District Fees 18,501.00 16,000.00 18,501.00 16,000.00 16,000.00
6110 ꞏ Tax Assessor Fees 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

6120 ꞏ Administrator
6125 ꞏ Payroll Tax Liabilities 354,505.42 365,000.00 354,505.42 365,000.00 365,000.00

Total 6120 ꞏ Administrator 354,505.42 365,000.00 354,505.42 365,000.00 365,000.00

3:41 PM Bexar County ESD No. 7
09/20/23 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
Accrual Basis October 2022 through September 2023

Page 1



Oct '22 - Sep 23 Budget Oct '22 - Sep 23 YTD Budget Annual Budget

6130 ꞏ Wireless Internet & Cell Phones 30,081.12 28,000.00 30,081.12 28,000.00 28,000.00
6150 ꞏ Postal & Delivery 1,622.74 1,500.00 1,622.74 1,500.00 1,500.00
6160 ꞏ Dues and Subscriptions 3,181.31 2,000.00 3,181.31 2,000.00 2,000.00
6180 ꞏ Insurance

6181 ꞏ Vehicle Insurance 126,628.46 125,000.00 126,628.46 125,000.00 125,000.00
6183 ꞏ Liability Insurance

6183.01 ꞏ Medical Insurance Expense 508,889.73 538,000.00 508,889.73 538,000.00 538,000.00
6183.03 ꞏ Work Comp Insurance Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6183.04 ꞏ Retirement Expense 582,419.14 597,000.00 582,419.14 597,000.00 597,000.00

Total 6183 ꞏ Liability Insurance 1,091,308.87 1,135,000.00 1,091,308.87 1,135,000.00 1,135,000.00

Total 6180 ꞏ Insurance 1,217,937.33 1,260,000.00 1,217,937.33 1,260,000.00 1,260,000.00

6190 ꞏ Printing & Reproduction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 6100 ꞏ Administrative 1,625,828.92 1,692,500.00 1,625,828.92 1,692,500.00 1,692,500.00

6200 ꞏ Professional Fees
6210 ꞏ Accounting/Auditing Fees 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
6220 ꞏ Bank Fees 716.84 500.00 716.84 500.00 500.00
6230 ꞏ Legal Fees 24,194.50 25,000.00 24,194.50 25,000.00 25,000.00
6240 ꞏ Consulting Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6250 ꞏ Licenses & Permits 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

Total 6200 ꞏ Professional Fees 36,911.34 39,000.00 36,911.34 39,000.00 39,000.00

6300 ꞏ Emergency Services
6310 ꞏ Personnel

6310.5 ꞏ Annual Physical 1,485.00 27,500.00 1,485.00 27,500.00 27,500.00
6316 ꞏ Uniforms 49,290.46 50,000.00 49,290.46 50,000.00 50,000.00
6318 ꞏ Volunteer Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6319 ꞏ Training 179,148.80 175,000.00 179,148.80 175,000.00 175,000.00
6319.5 ꞏ Public Education 13,812.44 15,000.00 13,812.44 15,000.00 15,000.00
6321 ꞏ Tx Governors Office Resiliency

6321.02 ꞏ Contractual and Prof Services 10,441.00 10,441.00
6321 ꞏ Tx Governors Office Resiliency - Other 0.00 52,008.00 0.00 52,008.00 52,008.00

Total 6321 ꞏ Tx Governors Office Resiliency 10,441.00 52,008.00 10,441.00 52,008.00 52,008.00

6322 ꞏ Texas Governors Office CISM
6322.02 ꞏ Contractual and Prof Services 3,090.00 3,090.00
6322.03 ꞏ Travel and Training -500.00 -500.00
6322 ꞏ Texas Governors Office CISM - Other 0.00 34,500.00 0.00 34,500.00 34,500.00

Total 6322 ꞏ Texas Governors Office CISM 2,590.00 34,500.00 2,590.00 34,500.00 34,500.00

Total 6310 ꞏ Personnel 256,767.70 354,008.00 256,767.70 354,008.00 354,008.00
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6315 ꞏ Payroll
6315.01 ꞏ Payroll Processing Fees 13,526.23 15,000.00 13,526.23 15,000.00 15,000.00
6315 ꞏ Payroll - Other 4,835,936.49 4,949,000.00 4,835,936.49 4,949,000.00 4,949,000.00

Total 6315 ꞏ Payroll 4,849,462.72 4,964,000.00 4,849,462.72 4,964,000.00 4,964,000.00

Total 6300 ꞏ Emergency Services 5,106,230.42 5,318,008.00 5,106,230.42 5,318,008.00 5,318,008.00

6317 ꞏ Medical Supplies 220,936.02 232,000.00 220,936.02 232,000.00 232,000.00
6323 ꞏ Texas Governors Office Dom Vio 0.00 16,080.00 0.00 16,080.00 16,080.00

6350 ꞏ Vehicles
6351 ꞏ Fuel 83,206.47 83,000.00 83,206.47 83,000.00 83,000.00
6352 ꞏ Truck Tires 9,659.58 10,000.00 9,659.58 10,000.00 10,000.00
6353 ꞏ General Repair 85,882.25 80,000.00 85,882.25 80,000.00 80,000.00
6354 ꞏ Maintenance / Oil Change 14,795.62 15,000.00 14,795.62 15,000.00 15,000.00

Total 6350 ꞏ Vehicles 193,543.92 188,000.00 193,543.92 188,000.00 188,000.00

6355 ꞏ Vehicle Lease (Dodge Admin x 6)
6355.5 ꞏ Battalion Chief Truck 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6355.6 ꞏ Lease L115 / E115 186,329.76 190,000.00 186,329.76 190,000.00 190,000.00
6355 ꞏ Vehicle Lease (Dodge Admin x 6) - Other 143,266.77 145,000.00 143,266.77 145,000.00 145,000.00

Total 6355 ꞏ Vehicle Lease (Dodge Admin x 6) 329,596.53 335,000.00 329,596.53 335,000.00 335,000.00

6400 ꞏ Equipment
6346 ꞏ Communication Equipment 120,791.90 115,000.00 120,791.90 115,000.00 115,000.00
6348 ꞏ Misc. Equipment Req 169,235.98 100,000.00 169,235.98 100,000.00 100,000.00

Total 6400 ꞏ Equipment 290,027.88 215,000.00 290,027.88 215,000.00 215,000.00

6700 ꞏ Membership Fees
6720 ꞏ SAFE-D Conferences 586.91 586.91

Total 6700 ꞏ Membership Fees 586.91 586.91

6900 ꞏ Reserve Fund
6910 ꞏ Reserve Funds 585,469.12 4,077,000.00 585,469.12 4,077,000.00 4,077,000.00

Total 6900 ꞏ Reserve Fund 585,469.12 4,077,000.00 585,469.12 4,077,000.00 4,077,000.00

Total Expense 11,735,281.50 18,437,588.00 11,735,281.50 18,437,588.00 18,437,588.00

Net Ordinary Income -1,529,872.35 0.00 -1,529,872.35 0.00 0.00

Net Income -1,529,872.35 0.00 -1,529,872.35 0.00 0.00
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